
Name Assignment Office Phone email

Command Staff

Brent Oleson Sheriff 608-847-9481 sheriff1@co.juneau.wi.us

Craig Stuchlik Undersheriff 608-847-9422 cstuchlik@co.juneau.wi.us

Gary Pedersen Captain 608-847-9517 jailcapt@co.juneau.wi.us

Robert Jasinski Lieutenant, Patrol 608-847-9424 roadlt@co.juneau.wi.us

Tony Hiess Lieutenant, Patrol 608-847-9432 thiess@co.juneau.wi.us

Teag Hoag Lieutenant, Jail 608-847-9419 thoag@co.juneau.wi.us

Tony Green Lieutenant, Jail 608-847-9419 tgreen@co.juneau.wi.us

Clerical Staff

Diane Dahl Office Manager 608-847-9415 officemg@co.juneau.wi.us

Jeri Rockwell Records Clerk 608-847-9414 officejc@co.juneau.wi.us

Janell Jacobson Transcription 608-847-9405 jjacobson@co.juneau.wi.us

Communications Center 608-847-5649

Department Fax line 608-847-9401

Jail Central Control 608-847-9419

Detectives: Direct Line

Tim Andres Detective 608-847-9431 tandres@co.juneau.wi.us

Randy Georgeson Detective 608-847-9425 rgeorges@co.juneau.wi.us

Ben Goehring Detective 608-847-9581 bgoehring@co.juneau.wi.us

Shaun Goyette Detective 608-847-9435 sgoyette@co.juneau.wi.us

Patrol Deputies, A-Z Voicemail box

Bader, Brian Patrol 608-847-9400 x615 bbader@co.juneau.wi.us

Beier, Colleen Patrol 608-847-9400 x670 cbeier@co.juneau.wi.us

Board, Zac Patrol 608-847-9400 x653 zboard@co.juneau.wi.us

Coughlin, Mike Patrol 608-847-9400 x660 mcoughlin@co.juneau.wi.us

Green, Todd Patrol 608-847-9400 x610 togreen@co.juneau.wi.us

Greeno, Jay Patrol 608-847-9400 x661 jgreeno@co.juneau.wi.us

Holsclaw, Jake Patrol 608-847-9400 x683 jholsclaw@co.juneau.wi.us

Jennings, Scott Patrol 608-847-9400 x658 sjennings@co.juneau.wi.us

Leque, Deb Patrol 608-847-9400 x611 dleque@co.juneau.wi.us

McChesney, Cameron Patrol 608-847-9400 x669 cmchesney@co.juneau.wi.us

Miltimore, Pat Patrol 608-847-9400 x746 pmiltimore@co.juneau.wi.us

Pfaff, Robb Patrol 608-847-9400 x663 rpfaff@co.juneau.wi.us

Ready, Jeff Patrol 608-847-9400 x668 jready@co.juneau.wi.us

Sickinger, Mike Patrol 608-847-9400 x623 msickinger@co.juneau.wi.us

Simons, Cody Patrol 608-847-9400 x665 csimons@co.juneau.wi.us

Skiles, Shawn Patrol 608-847-9400 x624 sskiles@co.juneau.wi.us

Varcoe, Jim Patrol 608-847-9400 x613 jvarcoe@co.juneau.wi.us
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